RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 14th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122 APPROPRIATING \$502,500 FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S STEP GRANT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: POLICE DEPARTMENT STEP 24-25 \$ 502,500

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

<u>STEP 24-25</u> Revenues: Account String: 2070-9505-9995-000-433401-15-2-0000-0000-	<u>\$</u>	502,500	
Total Revenues		<u>\$</u>	502,500
Appropriations: Account String: 2070-9505-9995-000-651301-15-2-0000-0000- 2070-9505-9995-000-655801-15-2-0000-0000- 2070-9505-9995-000-656101-15-2-0000-0000-	\$	458,100 8,000 <u>36,400</u>	
Total Appropriations		<u>\$</u>	502,500

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$502,500 to fund overtime to pay for officers to implement approved best practices strategies to reduce the number of persons killed and injured in crashes involving alcohol, speed, distracted driving, as well as other primary collision factors. The grant also funds training and supply components.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date: 1 of 2

Resolution No.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)

I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular meeting held on the _____ day of _____ 2024.

AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :

Mayor Approval:	, 2024
Mayor Approval/No Return:	, 2024
Mayor Veto:	, 2024
Council Override Vote:	, 2024

TODD STERMER, CMC City Clerk

BY:

Deputy

Date